GIMOTA

DIN EN 60529 V ig?g

Stable die-cast zinc hoods with up to three straight cable outlets and excellent contacting between hood and cable clamp (also if currents are
higher) The connectors meet the protection class IP44 according to EN 60529. Each cable entry can be fitted with a 360° EMI shield
connection with integrated strain relief. All connectors can be coded if needed also after assembly.

The key characteristics of these railway suitable connectors are the following:

stable zinc-cast hood | strain relief on the cable | 360° shield contacting on the cable clamp with a shield bushing | excellent contacting
between hood and cable clamp | easy to code | all accessory screws made of stainless steel

Item number
TRACST1-2
TRACST1-4
TRACST2-2
TRACST2-4
TRACST3-2
TRACST3-4
TRACDO1
TRACDO2
TRACDO3
TRAC2ST1-8
TRAC2ST1-9
TRAC2ST2-8
TRAC2ST2-9
TRAC3ST3-8
TRAC3ST3-9
TRAC60ST1-5
TRAC60ST1-7
TRACBKST1-6
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N1
M3
4-40 UNC
M3
4-40 UNC
M3
UNC 4-40
M3
M3
M3
M3
4-40UNC
M3
4-40UNC
M3
4-40UNC
M3
UNC 4-40
M3
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L1 (mm)
31.0
31.0
39.3
39.3
53.3
53.3
50.0
60.1
731
31.0
31.0
39.3
39.3
53.3
53.3
31.0
31.0
31.0

Qb +41 44 74930 10

EMI
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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