











Hoods

Stable die-cast zinc hoods with up to three straight cable outlets and excellent contacting between hood and cable clamp (also if currents are higher) The connectors meet the protection class IP44 according to EN 60529. Each cable entry can be fitted with a 360° EMI shield connection with integrated strain relief. All connectors can be coded if needed also after assembly.

The key characteristics of these railway suitable connectors are the following: stable zinc-cast hood | strain relief on the cable | 360° shield contacting on the cable clamp with a shield bushing | excellent contacting between hood and cable clamp | easy to code | all accessory screws made of stainless steel

Item number	Size	N1	L1 (mm)	EMI
TRACST1-2	1	M3	31.0	Yes
TRACST1-4	1	4-40 UNC	31.0	Yes
TRACST2-2	2	M3	39.3	Yes
TRACST2-4	2	4-40 UNC	39.3	Yes
TRACST3-2	3	M3	53.3	Yes
TRACST3-4	3	UNC 4-40	53.3	Yes
TRACDO1	1	M3	50.0	Yes
TRACDO2	2	M3	60.1	Yes
TRACDO3	3	M3	73.1	Yes
TRAC2ST1-8	1	M3	31.0	Yes
TRAC2ST1-9	1	4-40UNC	31.0	Yes
TRAC2ST2-8	2	M3	39.3	Yes
TRAC2ST2-9	2	4-40UNC	39.3	Yes
TRAC3ST3-8	3	M3	53.3	Yes
TRAC3ST3-9	3	4-40UNC	53.3	Yes
TRAC60ST1-5	1	M3	31.0	Yes
TRAC60ST1-7	1	UNC 4-40	31.0	Yes
TRACBKST1-6	1	M3	31.0	Yes







